Secondary Education Society's

Arts and Science College, Bhalod

Taluka-Yawal, Dist- Jalgaon 425304

NAAC Reaccredited "B" Grade

E-mail: ascbhalod@gmail.com, Web: ascbhalod.ac.in. Ph.Office: +91-02585- 242229. Fax: +91-02585-242411

P.G. Research Laboratory: Chemistry















ा। अंतरी पेटवू ज्ञानज्योत ।। Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

Umavinagar, Jalgaon - 425 001, (M.S.) INDIA

Research Section

Ref.No. KBCNMU/11/Lab.Rcog./2820/2021

To,

The Principal,

SES's Arts & Science College, Bhalod Tal. Yawal Dist. Jalgaon.

Sub.: Recognition for Research Lab. Ref. No.: Your letter dated 26.06.2021

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject and letter under reference, I would like to inform you that the University has communicated you an expert committee constituted under the Chairmanship of Dr. Mrs. R.S.Bendre, Head, Department of Agro. & Pesticides, School of Chemical Sciences, K.B.C.N.M.U., Jalgaon. for the recognition of Research Lab. of your Institute, vide this office letter No.जा.क. उमिंव/११/प्रयोगशाळा नुतनीकरण/ रसायनशास्त्र/2328/2021, दि. 12.8.2021. The committee has visited to your Center on 01.09.2021. After verification of existing facilities, the committee unanimously recommended recognition for Research Lab. of your Institute (A copy of the committee's report is enclosed herewith for your ready reference and compliance of the conditions/suggestions). The Academic Council have approved the report submitted by the committee for the recognition to your Research Lab. as per resolution No. वि.प.ए.-११५५/२०२१, दि.३०.०९.२०२१ & approved by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

In view of the decision taken by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor on behelf of Academic Council, I am directed to inform you that the University has granted recognition to the Research Lab. of your Institute in the following subjects:

Sr. No.	Subject	Research students allowed	Period of recognition
1.	2.	3.	4.
01	Chemistry	Number of Students as Per UGC and KBCNMU Norms	Renewal 2021 - 2022 to 2022 - 2023 (2 Years)

Please note that the above recognition is granted only for the years mentioned in the column No. 4 of the above statement. If you want renewal to this recognition or recognition to another subject except above, you will have to again submit the new proposal along with necessary fees as per rules.

Thanking you,

Date: 23.10.2021

26

Assistant Registrar, Research Section

ncerely.

Encl.: a/a

C:\Documents and Settings\PD LANGOTE\Desktop\Lab.Rec.doc

≦(O): 0257-2258409

(O): 0257-2257221 & 2257222 & 224

Fax: (91)-0257-2258403 & 2258406

Website: www.nmu.ac.in

E-mail: pvcresearch@nmu.ac.in

Madewaller 22/1/2021



।। अंतरी पेटवू ज्ञानज्योत ।।

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

Umavinagar, Jalgaon - 425 001, (M.S.) INDIA

Research Section

Ref.No.NMU/11/Lab.Recog./4309 /2018

Date: 26.09.2018

To, The Principal, Arts, Science & Commerce College, Bhalod Tal. Yawal, Dist. Jalgaon

Sub: Recognition for Post Graduate Research Lab.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject and letter under reference, I would like to inform you that the University has communicated you an expert committee constituted under the Chairmanship of Prof.Dr. U.M.Jadhav, Arts, Science & Commerce College, Shahada. Post Graduate Research Lab.of your college vide this office letter No. जा.क.उमिव/११/प्रयोगशाळा मान्यता/विज्ञान / १६८७/२०१६, दि. ०८/०६ / २०१६. The Committee visited to your college on 19/07/2018. After verification of existing facilities, the committee unanimously recommended to grant recognition for Post Graduate Research Lab. of your college. (A copy of the Committee's report is enclosed herewith for your ready reference and compliance of the conditions /suggestions). This report was placed before the Academic Council of the University. The Academic Council has approved the report submitted by the committee appointed for the recognition to your Post Graduate Research Lab.as per resolution No.वि.प.ए.-107/2018, Dated 05.10.2018.

In view of the above recommendations of the committee and resolution passed in the Academic Council, I am directed to inform you that the University has granted recognition to the Post Graduate Research Lab.of your college in the following subjects:

Sr.No.	Subject	Research students allowed	Period of Recognition
01	02	03	04
०१	Chemistry (New)	१०	२०१८-२०२१

Please note that the above recognition is granted only for the years mentioned in the coloumn No.4 of the above statement. If the college desire renewal to this recognition or recognition to another subject than above, the college will have to again submit the new proposal alongwith necessary fees as per rules.

Thanking you,

Arts & Science College Bhalod Dist, Jalgaon.

Inward No.:- 312

Signature:

Your's sincerely

Dy.Registrar Research

B(O): 0257-2258409

(O): 0257-2257221 & 2257222 & 224 Fax: (91)-0257-2258403 & 2258406 Website: www.nmu.ac.in E-mail: pvcresearch@nmu.ac.in

018